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PARTS CATALOG

INTRODUCTION

This chapter instructs you the numbers and names of this parts on this machine.
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  1.EXTERIOR (H110-67/77)
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  1 H545 3690 Lift Spring  2

  2 H545 3687 Lift Link  2

  3 H545 3688 Cassette Roller  2

  4 H515 3543 E-Ring - JR-E4  4

  5 H545 3686 Lift Shaft  1

  6 H545 3683 Driven Roller  1

  7 H545 3684 Lift Roller Shaft  1

  8 H545 3685 Lift Arm  1

  9 H545 3654 Left Cover  1

 10 H545 3639 Link Cushion  2

 11 H545 3655 Front Cover  1

 12 H545 3696 Rubber Foot  4

 13 H545 3653 Right Cover  1

 14 H545 5070 2nd Harness  1

 15 H515 3542 Rivet  2

 16 H515 5018 Cover Switch - Fusing Exit  2

 17 H545 3679 Screw:cushion  1

 18 H545 3732 Magnetic Cover  1

 19 H545 3733 Magnetic Bracket  1

 20 H545 3692 Pressure Roller Spring  2

 21 H545 3652 Rear Upper Cover  1

 22 H545 3143 Transfer Driven Roller  1

 23 H545 3148 Roller Shaft  1

 24 H545 3731 Friction Pad Film  2

 25 H545 3666 Friction Pad  1

 26 H545 3691 Cushion  1

 27 G800 3147 Spring 2.8  1

 28 H545 3663 Transfer Mylar  1

 29 H545 3695 Fixing Plate  1

 30 H545 3665 Friction Pad Cover  1

101 0805 3480 Bushing - 6mm

102 1105 0407 Clamp

INDEX PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Note INDEX PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Note
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  2.PAPER REGISTRATION (H110-67/77)
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  1 H515 3543 E-Ring - JR-E4 16

  2 H545 3642 Lever Shaft  2

  3 H545 3641 Lever Bracket  2

  4 H545 3668 Grounding Plate  1

  5 H545 3640 Paper Lift Lever  2

  6 H545 3648 Left Link Ass’y  2

  7 H545 3644 Link Roller  2

  8 H545 3645 Link 2  2

  9 H545 5073 Paper Face Sensor  1

 10 H545 3670 Rear Upper Stay  1

 11 H545 3656 Front Stay  1

 12 H545 3618 Guide Plate - Paper Feed Roller  1

 13 H545 3669 Grounding Plate  1

 14 H545 5075 Magnetick Clutch - 0.49n  1

 15 H545 3630 Joint Bracket  1

 16 H545 3628 Clutch Stopper  1

 17 H545 3604 Gear - 18Z  1

 18 H545 3605 Gear - 20/39Z  1

 19 H545 3609 Gear -  1

 20 H006 3530 Idle Gear - 15t  1

 21 H545 3620 Paper Feed Shaft  1

 22 H545 3629 Pressuer Spring  1

 23 H545 3633 Joint Shaft  1

 24 H545 3601 Paper Feed Roller  1

 25 H545 3602 Transfer Roller  1

 26 H545 3646 Right Link Ass’y  1

 27 H545 3544 E-Ring - JR-E6  1

101 1105 0407 Clamp

102 0805 3480 Bushing - 6mm

INDEX PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Note INDEX PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Note
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  3.PAPER TRAY (H110-67/77)
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  1 H545 3708 Cover  1

  2 H545 3703 Bottom Plate  1

  3 H545 3713 Bottom Plate Pad  1

  4 H545 3714 Mylar -  2

  5 H545 3712 Side Fence Sheet  2

  6 H545 3705 Left Side Fence  1

  7 H545 3716 Sheet:side Fence:2  2

  8 H545 3715 Bottom Plate Spring  2

  9 H545 3704 Right Side Fence  1

 10 H545 3701 Cassette Frame  1

 11 H545 3709 Paper Level Window  1

 12 H545 3107 Paper Size Selector  1

 13 H545 3702 Slider - 2nd  1

 14 H545 3707 End Fence Spring  1

 15 H545 3706 End Fence  1

 16 H545 8151 Installation Procedure  1

 17 H545 3122 Decal - F4 (EUROPE/ASIA)  1

INDEX PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Note INDEX PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Note
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G800 3147 Spring 2.8   3- 27

H006 3530 Idle Gear - 15t   5- 20

H515 3542 Rivet   3- 15

H515 3543 E-Ring - JR-E4   5-  1

H515 3543 E-Ring - JR-E4   3-  4

H515 5018 Cover Switch - Fusing Exit   3- 16

H545 3107 Paper Size Selector   7- 12

H545 3122 Decal - F4 (EUROPE/ASIA)   7- 17

H545 3143 Transfer Driven Roller   3- 22

H545 3148 Roller Shaft   3- 23

H545 3544 E-Ring - JR-E6   5- 27

H545 3601 Paper Feed Roller   5- 24

H545 3602 Transfer Roller   5- 25

H545 3604 Gear - 18Z   5- 17

H545 3605 Gear - 20/39Z   5- 18

H545 3609 Gear -   5- 19

H545 3618 Guide Plate - Paper Feed Roller   5- 12

H545 3620 Paper Feed Shaft   5- 21

H545 3628 Clutch Stopper   5- 16

H545 3629 Pressuer Spring   5- 22

H545 3630 Joint Bracket   5- 15

H545 3633 Joint Shaft   5- 23

H545 3639 Link Cushion   3- 10

H545 3640 Paper Lift Lever   5-  5

H545 3641 Lever Bracket   5-  3

H545 3642 Lever Shaft   5-  2

H545 3644 Link Roller   5-  7

H545 3645 Link 2   5-  8

H545 3646 Right Link Ass’y   5- 26

H545 3648 Left Link Ass’y   5-  6

H545 3652 Rear Upper Cover   3- 21

H545 3653 Right Cover   3- 13

H545 3654 Left Cover   3-  9

H545 3655 Front Cover   3- 11

H545 3656 Front Stay   5- 11

H545 3663 Transfer Mylar   3- 28

H545 3665 Friction Pad Cover   3- 30

H545 3666 Friction Pad   3- 25

H545 3668 Grounding Plate   5-  4

H545 3669 Grounding Plate   5- 13

H545 3670 Rear Upper Stay   5- 10

H545 3679 Screw:cushion   3- 17

H545 3683 Driven Roller   3-  6

H545 3684 Lift Roller Shaft   3-  7

H545 3685 Lift Arm   3-  8

H545 3686 Lift Shaft   3-  5

H545 3687 Lift Link   3-  2

H545 3688 Cassette Roller   3-  3

H545 3690 Lift Spring   3-  1

H545 3691 Cushion   3- 26

H545 3692 Pressure Roller Spring   3- 20

H545 3695 Fixing Plate   3- 29

H545 3696 Rubber Foot   3- 12

H545 3701 Cassette Frame   7- 10

H545 3702 Slider - 2nd   7- 13

H545 3703 Bottom Plate   7-  2

H545 3704 Right Side Fence   7-  9

H545 3705 Left Side Fence   7-  6

H545 3706 End Fence   7- 15

H545 3707 End Fence Spring   7- 14

H545 3708 Cover   7-  1

H545 3709 Paper Level Window   7- 11

H545 3712 Side Fence Sheet   7-  5

H545 3713 Bottom Plate Pad   7-  3

H545 3714 Mylar -   7-  4

H545 3715 Bottom Plate Spring   7-  8

PART  N O. DESCRIPTION INDEX PART  N O. DESCRIPTION INDEX
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H545 3716 Sheet:side Fence:2   7-  7

H545 3731 Friction Pad Film   3- 24

H545 3732 Magnetic Cover   3- 18

H545 3733 Magnetic Bracket   3- 19

H545 5070 2nd Harness   3- 14

H545 5073 Paper Face Sensor   5-  9

H545 5075 Magnetick Clutch - 0.49n   5- 14

H545 8151 Installation Procedure   7- 16

0805 3480 Bushing - 6mm   3-101

0805 3480 Bushing - 6mm   5-102

1105 0407 Clamp   3-102

1105 0407 Clamp   5-101
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